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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001384662 MUSAIDA  MOLLA Female No  1 1 UR  4  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003305967 LIJA  GHOSH Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  4  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003716253 MAMPI  DAS Female No  3 3 UR  3  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111017 SUMIT  BISWAS Male No  4  1 4 SC  3  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278589 RANAJIT  BISWAS Male No  5  2 5 SC  14  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920528 NIRMAL  BISWAS Male No  6  3 6 SC  7  387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570078 BIDISHA  MITRA Female No  7 7 UR  1  371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927214 HASINA  DAFADER Female No  8 8 UR  2  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247085 BIDISHA  SARKAR Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  5  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427709 MAHIRUN  MANDAL Female No  10  1 10 OBC-A  4  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457756 SUMANA  SAHA Female No  11 11 UR  16  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188269 SUBHOJIT  SAHA Male No  12  4 12 SC  3  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567330 SHUVAJIT  SARKAR Male No  13 13 UR  3  346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  
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Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A003126319 BITHIN  BISWAS Male No  14 14 UR  6  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183370 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  15  5 15 SC  3  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003866936 BARUN  MONDAL Male No  16  6 16 SC  5  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990785 GOURAB  SAHA Male No  17  3 17 OBC-B  4  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018139 SOUVIK  HALDER Male No  18  7 18 SC  8  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749355 TRISHA  PAUL Female No  19  4 19 OBC-B  3  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596449 PREYASI  PAL Female No  20  5 20 OBC-B  3  298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003547681 RAJIB  BAG Male No  21 21 UR  10  290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659790 NIBIRH  MALAKAR Male No  22 22 UR  4  286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126403 DEEP  DAS Male No  23  8 23 SC  6  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467651 AKASH  MANDAL Male No  24  2 24 OBC-A  4  267.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002962868 RUPA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  25 25 UR  3  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042646 AKASH  SADHUKHAN Male No  25 26 UR  2  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR
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Merit 

Index
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000509583 DIBAKAR  DAS Male No  26  9 27 SC  2  259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314752 JAHIR  MONDAL Male No  27  3 28 OBC-A  3  256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002195644 MANAB  PRAMANIK Male No  28 29 UR  6  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951231 AYON  MONDAL Male No  28  6 30 OBC-B  9  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567601 RAJDIP  PAUL Male No  29  7 31 OBC-B  8  252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906868 MANJUARA  MANDAL Female No  30 32 UR  3  247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554141 ASHIF  MONDAL Male No  31  4 33 OBC-A  4  239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705061 DEBJAN  SAHA Male No  32 34 UR  2  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927644 PIYOSHI  MAJHI Female No  32  10 35 SC  2  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574028 SHUVANKAR  GHOSH Male No  33  8 36 OBC-B  6  230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002122950 LABANI  MANDAL Female No  34  11 37 SC  16  229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444336 RANA  MAJHI Male No  34  11 38 SC  2  229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631848 BANTY  PRAMANICK Female No  35 39 UR  10  227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002203043 SAGARIKA  BISWAS Female No  35 40 UR  7  227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103988 PRAVAKAR  HALDER Male No  36  12 41 SC  9  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547723 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  37  13 42 SC  5  222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460439 PULAK  BISWAS Male No  38 43 UR  2  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839349 PUSPA  BISWAS Female No  38  14 44 SC  6  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000918353 BRISTI  BISWAS Female No  38  14 45 SC  2  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886105 PUJA  DAS Female No  39 46 UR  3  215.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067082 SUMANA  PRAMANIK Female No  40 47 UR  8  212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002511576 RANI  BISWAS Male No  41 48 UR  4  210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923563 ARPAN  SAHA Male No  42  9 49 OBC-B  3  208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749364 SUSMITA  GHOSH Female No  43 50 UR  11  207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002427709 MAHIRUN  MANDAL Female No  10  1 1 OBC-A  4  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467651 AKASH  MANDAL Male No  24  2 2 OBC-A  4  267.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314752 JAHIR  MONDAL Male No  27  3 3 OBC-A  3  256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554141 ASHIF  MONDAL Male No  31  4 4 OBC-A  4  239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A003305967 LIJA  GHOSH Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  4  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247085 BIDISHA  SARKAR Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  5  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990785 GOURAB  SAHA Male No  17  3 3 OBC-B  4  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749355 TRISHA  PAUL Female No  19  4 4 OBC-B  3  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596449 PREYASI  PAL Female No  20  5 5 OBC-B  3  298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951231 AYON  MONDAL Male No  28  6 6 OBC-B  9  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567601 RAJDIP  PAUL Male No  29  7 7 OBC-B  8  252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574028 SHUVANKAR  GHOSH Male No  33  8 8 OBC-B  6  230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923563 ARPAN  SAHA Male No  42  9 9 OBC-B  3  208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001111017 SUMIT  BISWAS Male No  4  1 1 SC  3  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278589 RANAJIT  BISWAS Male No  5  2 2 SC  14  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920528 NIRMAL  BISWAS Male No  6  3 3 SC  7  387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188269 SUBHOJIT  SAHA Male No  12  4 4 SC  3  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183370 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  15  5 5 SC  3  323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A003866936 BARUN  MONDAL Male No  16  6 6 SC  5  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018139 SOUVIK  HALDER Male No  18  7 7 SC  8  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126403 DEEP  DAS Male No  23  8 8 SC  6  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509583 DIBAKAR  DAS Male No  26  9 9 SC  2  259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927644 PIYOSHI  MAJHI Female No  32  10 10 SC  2  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002122950 LABANI  MANDAL Female No  34  11 11 SC  16  229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444336 RANA  MAJHI Male No  34  11 12 SC  2  229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103988 PRAVAKAR  HALDER Male No  36  12 13 SC  9  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sanskrit [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001547723 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  37  13 14 SC  5  222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839349 PUSPA  BISWAS Female No  38  14 15 SC  6  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000918353 BRISTI  BISWAS Female No  38  14 16 SC  2  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


